
Messiah Lutheran Church Summer 2023 Serving Schedule

Date Service Assisting Minister Communion Assistant Acolyte Usher Deacon Altar Guild

3-Jun Saturday, 5:30 pm Cathie Janke John Hayduk Debbie Luekens

4-Jun Sunday, 8:30 am Carl & Linda Herhuth Joe King Ray Durban Ruth Mortensen

Sunday, 10 am Janice Snyder Brandon Schneider Bob Trapp WHITE

11-Jun Sunday, 8:30 am Chris Neumann Nigel Copeland Michael Eckert Allison Paton

Sunday, 10 am Mike Thiel Ken Novack Terrie Leske Diane Paton

GREEN

17-Jun Saturday, 5:30 pm Pam Sugrue Cathie Janke Elenor Davis

18-Jun Sunday, 8:30 am Nancy Richter Eric Anderson Annalies Anderson Ed Kus Trish Kvasnicka Martha Trapp

Sunday, 10 am Mike Allan Bob & Linda Stoddard Isabella Russ Amy & Mark Hunger GREEN

25-Jun Sunday, 8:30 am Nancy Richter Eric Anderson Annalies Anderson Ray Durban Maria Geier

Sunday, 10 am Christopher Peters Leroy Russ Bob Trapp Trudy Gustke

GREEN

2-Jul Sunday, 8:30 am Ron Coulter Joe King Michael Eckert Debbie Luekens

Sunday, 10 am NOT FILLED Hayden Wolf Amy & Mark Hunger Diane Paton

GREEN

8-Jul Saturday, 5:30 p, Cathie Janke John Hayduk Marilyn Edwards

9-Jul Sunday, 8:30 am Chris Neumann Paige Neumann Brad Paton Trish Kvasnicka Martha Trapp

Sunday, 10 am Janice Snyder Nigel Copeland Ken Novack Bob Trapp GREEN

16-Jul Sunday, 8:30 am Carl & Linda Herhuth Ed Kus Ray Durban Debbie Luekens

Sunday, 10 am Lindsay Baker Nikolas Skliros Terrie Leske Diane Paton

GREEN

22-Jul Saturday, 5:30 pm John Hayduk Pam Sugrue Elenor Davis

23-Jul Sunday 8:30 am Chris Neumann Paige Neumann Michael Eckert Maria Geier

Sunday, 10 am Mike Allan Nikolas Skliros GREEN

30-Jul Sunday 8:30 am Ron Coulter Isabella Russ Brad Paton Trish Kvasnicka Trudy Gustke

Sunday, 10 am Christopher Peters Hayden Wolf Amy & Mark Hunger Ruth Mortensen

GREEN



Messiah Lutheran Church Summer 2023 Serving Schedule

Date Service Assisting Minister Communion Assistant Acolyte Usher Deacon Altar Guild

6-Aug Sunday, 8:30 am Nancy Richter Eric Anderson Annalies Anderson Joe King Ray Durban Elenor Davis

Sunday, 10 am Janice Snyder Leroy Russ Terrie Leske Marilyn Edwards

GREEN

12-Aug Saturday 5:30 pm Pam Sugrue Cathie Janke Trudy Gustke

13-Aug Sunday 8:30 am Ron Coulter Ed Kus Michael Eckert Debbie Luekens

Sunday, 10 am Mike Thiel Nigel Copeland Ken Novack NOT FILLED GREEN

20-Aug Sunday, 8:30 am Nancy Richter Eric Anderson Annalies Anderson Trish Kvasnicka Maria Geier

Sunday, 10 am Mike Allan Isabella Russ Terrie Leske Diane Paton

GREEN

26-Aug Saturday, 5:30 pm Christopher Peters John Hayduk Marilyn Edwards

27-Aug Sunday, 8:30 am Chris Neumann Paige Neumann Brad Paton Ray Durban Ruth Mortensen

Sunday, 10 am Lindsay Baker Hayden Wolf Bob Trapp GREEN

3-Sep Sunday, 8:30 am Carl & Linda Herhuth Joe King Michael Eckert Elenor Davis

Sunday, 10 am Janice Snyder Leroy Russ Ken Novack Bob Trapp Martha Trapp

GREEN


